# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Larry Berges	08/22/1995

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Regional Fabricators, Inc	
Street Address:	1905 Diver Drive, Port of Iberia	
City:	New Iberia	
State/Country:	LOUISIANA	
Postal Code:	70560	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	5624207	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (985)845-7090

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9858450000
Email: fed@regard.net
Correspondent Name: Joseph T. Regard
Address Line 1: PO Box 429

Address Line 4: Madisonville, LOUISIANA 70447-0429

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph T. Regard

Total Attachments: 4

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif source=assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020035 FRAME: 0676

500387243

- WORLD WIDE PATENT ASSIGNMENT -

WHEREAS, Larry Berges, having a residence address of 221 Wilree Drive, New

Iberia, LA 70560, and Steve Bullard, having a residence address of

P.O. Box 727 Loreauville, La. 70552 (hereinaftertermedthe

"Inventors"), are the inventors of a certain new and useful "Ocean Bottom Cable Handling

System" (hereinafter termed the "Invention") for which there is being made application

for Utility Patent with the United States Patent Office;

WHEREAS, Regional Fabricators, Inc., A Louisiana Corporation (hereinafter termed

Regional Fab), having a principle place of business at Diver Drive, Port of Iberia, New

Iberia, Louisiana, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said

Invention and in and to any Letters Patent that maybe granted therefor in the United

States and its territories and in any and all foreign countries on said Invention, along with

any continuations, divisions, extensions, or reissues, including all patents domestic and

foreign;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to each

of the Inventors in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby

acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the Inventors have sold,

assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said

Regional Fab, the full and exclusive right to the said Invention in the United States and

its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights under

International Convention, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all

Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial

possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions.

1

PATENT REEL: 020035 FRAME: 0677 . .

reissues, renewals, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions and extensions thereof. Further, the Inventors hereby authorize and request the Patent Officials in the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the United States Patent Office, and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Regional Fab, as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Regional Fab, its successors and assigns.

Further, each of the Inventors will communicate to said Regional Fab and its representative(s) any facts known respecting said Invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, reissues, renewals, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions and extensions thereof.

THIS ASSIGNMENT is effective on the date signed below.

8-22-95 Date First Named Inventor:

Larry Berges

8-22-95

Date

Second Named Inventor:

Steve Bullard

ASSIGNMENT ACCEPTED:

Reginal Fab, Inc. by:

Name:

Offico

Kathy Browning

2

VENDOR:						001821
JR REF. NO.	YOUR INV NO.	INVOICE DATE	INVOICE AMOUNT	AMOUNT PAID	DISCOUNT TAKEN	NET CHECK AMOUNT
	World	Wide Pa	tant Assign	me f		
:	REGIONAL	FABRICATORS, I CO. BOX 9037 LOUISIANA 70562	NC.	THE NEW IBERIA NEW IBERIA, LOUI CH	BANK 84-34/862 HECK NO. CHECK DATE  18 2 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9	
PAY TO THE ORDER OF	→ ®/105 Lavy &	Beigus			REGIONAL FABR	

**PATENT** 

REEL: 020035 FRAME: 0679

je saudijak udalahidi idipide d		The state of the s	-	سيسيدونين بين بيدونيك بينوامين منووفيه	The second secon	The second secon
VENDOR:						001822
UR REF. NO.	YOUR INV NO.	INVOICE DATE	INVOICE AMOUNT	AMOUNT PAID	DISCOUNT TAKEN	NET CHECK AMOUNT
	World (	wile 6	Extent Assay	novel		
:		,				
		·				
		FOR SECUF	HTY PURPOSES. THE BORDER OF	THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS	MICROPRINTING	0
	P.C	FABRICATORS, I D. BOX 9037 OUISIANA 70562		Carrier and Carrie	BANK 84-34/852 SIANA 84-34/852 JECK NO. CHECK DATE	001822 VENDOR NO.
Ju	~ 00/10				eda e Medi Polici Porte e Maio de la constante e 💉 📑 👚	CK AMOUNT
PAY TO THE ORDER OF	Stwe	Lulla			REGIONAL FABRIC	CATORS, INC.

**RECORDED: 10/30/2007** 

**PATENT** 

REEL: 020035 FRAME: 0680